MEE3 Series
1kVDC Isolated 3W Single Output DC-DC Converters
KDC_MEE3.C01 Page 1 of 9
For full details go to
global/products/power/rohs

Sn/Pb soldering systems.
For further information, please visit www.murata.com/en-global/products/power/rohs
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
MEE 3 S XX XX S C
Series name
Power rating
Output type
S - Single
D - Dual
RoHS compliant
Package type
S - SIP
D - DIP
M - Surface mount
Z - ZIP
 Output voltageInput voltage
MEE3 Series
1kVDC Isolated 3W Single Output DC-DC Converters
KDC_MEE3.C01 Page 4 of 9
ENVIRONMENTAL VALIDATION TESTING
The following tests have been conducted on this product series, please contact Murata if further information about the tests is required.
Test Standard Condition
Temperature cycling MIL-STD-883 1010
10 cycles between two chambers set to achieve -55°C and+125°C. The dwell time shall not be less than 1O min and the
load shall reach the specified temperature in 15 mins.
Solderability EIA/IPC/JEDEC J-STD-002
SnPb (Test A) For leaded solderability the parts are conditioned in a steam ager for 8 hours ±15 min. at a temperature of
93°C ±3°C. Dipped in solder at 245°C ±5°C for 5 (+0/-0.5) seconds.
Pb-free (Test A1) For lead free solderability the parts are conditioned in a steam ager for 8 hours ±15 min. at a tempera-
ture of 93°C ±3°C. Dipped in solder at 255°C ±5°C for 5 (+0/-0.5) seconds.
Solder heat JEDEC JESD22-B106 The test sample is subjected to a molten solder bath at 260 ±5°C for 10 (+2/-0) seconds (96SC tin/silver/copper).
Solvent cleaning Resistance to cleaning agents
Parts are subjected to 3 minutes in the vapour tank, followed by 3 minutes in the ultrasonic tank and a further 3 minutes
in the vapour tank, at an operating temperature of 70.6°C.
Lead integrity: pull
MIL-STD 883 Method 2004 Test
Condition A
A pull of 0.227kg applied for 30 seconds. The force is then increased until the pins snap.
Lead integrity:
fatigue
MIL-STD 883 Method 2004 Test
condition B2
The leads are bent to an angle of 15º. Each lead is subjected to 3 cycles.
Lead integrity:
adhesion
MIL-STD 883 Method 2025 Leads are bent through 90º until a fracture occurs.
MEE3 Series
1kVDC Isolated 3W Single Output DC-DC Converters
KDC_MEE3.C01 Page 5 of 9
APPLICATION NOTES
Output Ripple Reduction
By using the values of inductance and capacitance stated, the output ripple at the rated load is lowered to 5mV p-p max.
Component selection
Capacitor: It is required that the ESR (Equivalent Series Resistance) should be as low as possible, ceramic types are recommended.
The voltage rating should be at least twice (except for 15V output), the rated output voltage of the DC-DC converter.
Inductor: The rated current of the inductor should not be less than that of the output of the DC-DC converter. At the rated current, the DC resistance of the inductor
should be such that the voltage drop across the inductor is <2% of the rated voltage of the DC-DC converter. The SRF (Self Resonant Frequency) should be
>20MHz.
DC
DC
L
C LoadPower
Source
Inductor Capacitor